
376777-2021 Page 1/4

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.6.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 376777-2021 - Result
United Kingdom-Perth: Conductors
OJ S 141/2021 23/07/2021
Contract award notice – utilities
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU

Section I: Contracting entity

Name and addresses
Official name: Scottish Hydro Electric Power Distribution plc
National registration number: SC213460
Postal address: Inveralmond House, 200 Dunkeld Road
Town: Perth
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: PH1 3AQ
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: adam.gatens@sse.com
Telephone: +44 7818970198

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.sse.com

Main activity
Electricity

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
FW Supply and Delivery — OHL Conductor <33kV — Multi Site 0124
Reference number: 11130

Main CPV code
44318000 Conductors

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Supply and delivery of copper and aluminium overhead line conductor up to and including 33 
kV.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Description

Title
Lot 1

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/376777-2021
mailto:adam.gatens@sse.com?subject=TED
http://www.sse.com


376777-2021 Page 2/4

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
44318000 Conductors

Place of performance
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom

Description of the procurement
Supply and delivery of copper and aluminium overhead line conductor up to and including 33 
kV.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality questionnaire / Weighting: 30
Price - Weighting: 70

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Lot 2
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
44318000 Conductors

Place of performance
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom

Description of the procurement
Supply and delivery of copper and aluminium overhead line conductor up to and including 33 
kV.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Quality questionnaire / Weighting: 30
Price - Weighting: 70

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure



376777-2021 Page 3/4

V.2.6.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1. Description

Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 212-521169

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 13811

Lot No: 1

Title:
FW Supply and Delivery — OHL Conductor 33 kV (A) — Multi Site — 0124

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
17/06/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Solidal — Condutores Eléctricos, S.A.
National registration number: PT 500 172 182
Town: Esposende
NUTS code: PT Portugal
Country: Portugal
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot

Information about subcontracting

Price paid for bargain purchases

Section V: Award of contract

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/521169-2019


376777-2021 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.6.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Contract No: 15185

Lot No: 2

Title:
FW Supply and Delivery — OHL Conductor 33 kV (B) — Multi Site — 0124

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
17/06/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Allied Conductors Ltd
National registration number: 08233285
Town: Warrington
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Country: United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontractedValue or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third 
partiesProportion: 100 %

Price paid for bargain purchases

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Scottish Hydro Electric Power Distribution plc
Town: Perth
Country: United Kingdom

Date of dispatch of this notice
20/07/2021


